
Eastern Pennsylvania Horseshoe Pitchers Association
EPHPA Directors Meeting

January 14, 2023

President Justin Foster called the meeting to order at 12:25 p.m.

Minutes for our February 26, 2022 EPHPA Directors and Membership Meeting were approved.

Tournament schedule for 2023 was discussed.

2023 Outdoor Tournament Schedule

April 29, 2023 (Sat) Spring Club Challenge* Carlisle
May 6, 2023 (Sat) John Fulton Memorial Open Carlisle
May 7, 2023 (Sun) Carlisle Doubles (100% total limit) Carlisle
May 13, 2023 (Sat) Dick Scott Memorial Open New Cumberland
May 20, 2023 (Sat) Selinsgrove Open Selinsgrove
May 27, 2023 (Sat) Open date
June 3, 2023 (Sat) New Holland Open New Holland
June 10, 2023 (Sat) Stone Creek Lions Open Huntingdon
June 11, 2023 (Sun) Huntingdon Doubles (100% total limit) Huntingdon
June 17, 2023 (Sat) Reedsville Open Reedsville
June 24, 2023 (Sat) Reedsville Ringers Only** Reedsville
July 1, 2023 (Sat) Ken Battram Memorial Open Selinsgrove
July 8, 2023 (Sat) New Cumberland Open New Cumberland
July 15, 2023 (Sat) Open date
July 22, 2023 (Sat) Open date
July 29, 2023 (Sat) Open date
Aug. 5, 2023 (Sat) F.O.E. Open Carlisle
Aug. 6, 2023 (Sun) Bob Sheriff Doubles (100% total limit) Carlisle
Aug. 12, 2023 (Sat) Reedsville 4H Open Reedsville
Aug. 19, 2023 (Sat) Stone Creek Lions Open Huntingdon
Aug. 20, 2023 (Sun) Huntingdon Doubles (100% total limit) Huntingdon
Aug. 26, 2023 (Sat) New Holland New Holland
Sept. 24, 2023 (Sun) ALS Tournament* Huntingdon
Oct. 1, 2023 (Sun) Fall Club Challenge* Selinsgrove

July 17-29, 2023 World Tournament  Lansing, Michigan

Sept. 2 (Sat) & Sept. 3 (Sun) 2023 PA State Tournament (Closed)
Sept. 16, 2023 PA State Doubles Tournament (Closed) Carlisle

*Non sanctioned tournament
**Will be run as a pro tournament  will be an evening event time will be determined by number
of entries



David Holliday reported that the NHPA is thinking of deleting tournament patches.  We tabled
this discussion until our spring membership meeting.  We will take a vote at that time as to if the
EPHPA wants to continue with the patches or do away with them.

Karen Connelly reported we had two medical exemptions this year:  Denny Hall and Ray
Reicherd.

Treasure Balance:  $20,516.49  We have 58 renewals so far for 2023.

Walter Burtner will no longer be serving on the Hall of Fame Committee.

David Jadlocki suggested that we pay a company to design a good web page for EPHPA.

2023 Farm Show attendance was 30.

Agenda items for our Spring Membership Meeting:
1, Nominate someone to replace Walter Burtner on the Hall of Fame committee
2. Vote on keeping or doing away with tournament patches,
3. Discuss the pro tournament format
4. Need 2 delegates for the World Tournament

Meeting was adjourned at 2:00 p.m.

Directors in attendance:  Justin Foster, Randy Zeiders, Tony Hurley, David Holliday, David
Jadlocki, Rick Hawk, and Karen Connelly


